01-19	-2000		
MN3 1/4/00		SHEET IBM Docket No.:	AM9-99-0119
To the monowable Commissioner to the monowable commissioner to the second secon		tached original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10124	45756	and address of receiving party	/(ies):
Michael L. Emens			
Daniel A. Ford Reiner Kraft	Name: Intern	ational Business Machines Cor	poration O
Gaurav Tewari	Street Address	s: New Orchard Road	76 ^{PT}
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Armonk	State: New York	4771
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Zip Code: 10	504	-490 09/
	Additional Na	me(s) & Address(es) attached?	Ū.
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	e []Ye	es [X] No	
Execution Date: 12/02/99, 11/30/99, 12/02/99 and 12/06/9	99	09 477176	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Organite	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	2/02/99, 11/30/99, 1 Patent No.(s) pers attached? [] Ye 6. Total 1	2/02/99 and 12/06/99	ents
Certificate OF Mailing UNDER 37 CFR 1.10	7. Total f [] [X]	Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to I Account number below	Deposit
hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is bei leposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed ne Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. L277591809US	d to	Any deficiencies in the enclose	
n January 4, 2000 Cara Laudano Jame of person mailing paper Jignature FARA LAUDAND	8. Assign Number:	ee IBM Corporation Deposit Ac	460
Date: 01/04/00	<u>09-04</u>	41	090441
	USE THIS SPACE		5
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i 	information is true a	nd correct and any	00000043 40.00 CH
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	/	1 a lon	
Peter W. Peterson Jelle Velle Name of Person Signing Signature	<u> </u>	1/4/00 Date	Ang
egistration No.: 31,867 Phone No.: (203) 787	7-0595	e un	10 O
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment		[5]	/19/200 FC:581
m100007000asgnRecordationSheet		PATEN	01 01
I.		REEL: 010486 FR	

ı.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, v

Inventor and City	(1) Michael L. Emens County of Santa Clara	City of San Jose and State of California
and	(2) Daniel A. Ford County of Santa Clara	City of Los Gatos and State of California
and	(3) Reiner Kraft County of Santa Clara	City of Gilroy and State of California
and	(4) Gaurav Tewari County of Middlesex	City of Cambridge and State of Massachusetts
Title	have invented certain improvements in METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY SELECTING A MIRR SERVER FOR WEB-BASED CLIENT-HOST INTERACTION	

Date That	and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on
Inventors	(1) DECEMBER 2 , 19 99 , and (2) NOVEMBER 30 , 19 99 ,
Signed the	and (3) DECEMBER 2 , 19 99 , and (4) , 19
Declaration	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City	(1) Signed at <u>Saw Jose</u> City	<u>State</u>	
Date	on <u>12/2</u> , 19 <u>9</u> 9	Michael L. Emens	signature
City	(2) Signed at <u>SAN</u> SOSE City	CALIFORNIA State	
Date	on <u>///30</u> , 19 <u>99</u>	Daniel A. Ford	signature

PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 010486 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

TITLE: METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY SELECTING A MIRROR SERVER FOR WEB-BASED CLIENT-HOST INTERACTION

City	(3) Signed at	(A	
Date	City () on [2] 2 , 19_99	State Reiner Kraft	signature
City	(4) Signed at City	State	
Date	on, 19	Gaurav Tewari	signature

ibma100007000asgn1

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 010486 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

,

		Whereas, we				
Invento City	er and	(1) Michael L. Emens County of Santa Clara	1		of San Jos e State of California	
	and	(2) Daniel A. Ford County of Santa Clara	ı		of Los Gatos State of California	
	and	(3) Reiner Kraft County of Santa Clara			of Gilroy State of California	
	and	(4) Gaurav Tewari County of Middlesex			of Cambridg e State of Massachus e	tts
Title	have invented certain improvements inFitleMETHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY SELECTING A MIRRORSERVER FOR WEB-BASED CLIENT-HOST INTERACTION					
Date Th Inventor Signed t Declarat	rs he	and have executed, re (1) and (3)				
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;						
		Now therefor acknowledged, we the and assigns, the entire disclosed for the Unite the filing of said Unite issue any Letters Pater successors and assigns said invention and we and foreign application	e right, title and int ed States and foreig ed States applicatio nt granted upon the ; and we hereby age will execute all pag	eby sell, assign, ar erest in the said a n countries, and al n, and we request invention set fort ree that IBM may a pers necessary in c	nd transfer to IBM, pplication and inve Il rights of priority i the Commissioner h in said applicatic pply for foreign Let	its successors ention therein resulting from of Patents to on to IBM, its ters Patent on
City ((1) Signed	at City		State		
0.11		<u>,</u> 19		chael L. Emens		signature
City ((2) Signed	at City		State		

Date on _____, 19____

Daniel A. Ford

PAGE 1 OF 2

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

TITLE: METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY SELECTING A MIRROR SERVER FOR WEB-BASED CLIENT-HOST INTERACTION

City	(3) Signed at		
	City	State	
Date	on , 19		signature
		Reiner Kraft	
City	(4) Signed at <u>CAMBRIDGE</u>	MASSACHUSETTS	
	City	State	
Date	on DECEMBER 6 1999	traura lewan	signature
		Gaurav Tewari	

ibma100007000asgn1

- ×

PAGE 2 OF 2

RECORDED; 01/04/2000